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1Source:  IQVIA database (TRD prices) 

Retail pharma sales

Bln USD, M06/YTD’18

Growth

In percent in USD

EAEU & CIS, Russia Countries ranking in January-June 2018, Total 
market, Value in Bln. USD and Units

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail and Non-Retail (excluding food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices . Azerbaijan, Georgia and Armenia – retail only. Mongolia – Import

*Kazakhstan figures will be increased by 5-10% after recalculation of public segment that will happen with M07 data release

KYRGYZSTAN
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0,42

Total market

0,46
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ARMENIA

BELARUS

KAZAKHSTAN*

AZERBAIJAN

GEORGIA
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0,29
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0,29
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0,04

0,02

0,05
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-50%

7%

-2%

-5%

-14%

18%

3%

5%

13%
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19%

-2%

14%

-2%

-4%

-4%

2%

1%

-9%

16%

6%

-4%

Retail pharma sales

Bln Units, M06/YTD’18
Growth

In percent in Units

Total Market grows by 17% in LC and decreases by -5% in USD and -2% in volume

Growth

In percent in Local Currency

18%

-12%

12%

1%

15%

1%

-9%

13%

16%

18%
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Indicator RUB USD EUR PACKS

Value  M06/YTD 2018, Bln. 526 8,9 7,3 2,5

Growth M06/YTD,% +1,0% -1,6% -12% -1,9%

Market increased by +1,0% in value and decreases by -1,9% in volume

Russia pharma market growth in January-June 2018

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail, Public, DLO, RLO (excluding food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices 

69 55

74 64

342 367

M06/YTD’17

36 41

M06/YTD’18

521 526

+1,0%

Public (EXCL. DLO AND RLO)

Retail

Reimbursement

Regional Reimbursement 0.3 0.2

2.2 2.2

M06/YTD’17

2,6

M06/YTD’18

2,5

-1,9%

VALUE, BLN RUB VOLUME, BLN PACKS

+11%

-20%

+7,2%

-13%

+0,3%

-6,6%

-0,4%

-13%
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Retail Sell-Out: Market grew by 5,9% in value and 2,6% in volume

Russia pharma market growth in January-June 2018 

Source: Pharmatrend (excluding food supplements and diagnostic agents), FIN Prices 

VALUE, BLN RUB

YoY growth, % YoY growth, %

VOLUME, BLN PACKS

51%

M06/YTD’18

46% 49%

54%

M06/YTD’17

414
439

+5,9%

OTC RX

M06/YTD’18

68%

32%

M06/YTD’17

67%

2,23

33%

2,17

+2,6%

+1,1%

+11%

+0,7%

+6,7%
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Retail Sell-In: Share of Pharmacy chains is 88% in value and 83% in volume

Russia retail market structure in January-June 2018 

Source:  Retail Audit (excluding food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices

Pharmacy chain – 5 or more pharmacies operating under one brand or ownership 

VALUE, BLN RUB VOLUME, BLN PACKS

322
(88%)

44
(12%)

M06/YTD’18

367

Pharmacy Chains

Individual pharmacies

1,8

(83%)

2,2

0,4

(17%)

M06/YTD’18



5

Month-Over-Month Growth Rates, volume

Sell-In vs Sell-Out, OTC registered drugs

Source: Retail Audit and Pharmatrend. OTC registered drugs, TRD and FIN Prices
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2018/06
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TOP-15 corporations on Russian market, January-June 2018

2,1%

BAYER HEALTHCARE

TEVA

PFIZER

SERVIER

SANDOZ

NOVARTIS

2,2%

OTCPHARM

ABBOTT

GLAXOSMITHKLINE

ASTRAZENECA

MENARINI

NYCOMED/TAKEDA

SANOFI-AVENTIS

100,0%

4,9%

4,1%

2,9%

2,9%

2,7%

2,4%

2,3%

2,3%

2,1%

2,0%

1,9%

1,9%

JOHNSON & JOHNSON

2,0%

Total pharma market

KRKA

24%

1%

5%

4%

1%

8%

3%

7%

2%

1%

6%

2%

5%

3%

11%

2%

4%

2%

-2%

4%

2%

-4%

-1%

4%

5%

3%

-5%

2%

1%

-1%

3%

4%

Value growth / decline Volume growth / decline
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11
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13

14

Market share, M06/YTD’18

15

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail, Public, DLO, RLO (excluding food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices 
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TOP-15 brands on Russian market, January-June 2018

ACTOVEGIN

0,4%

Total pharma market

0,5%

100,0%

REVLIMIDE

0,5%

TOUJEO SOLOSTAR

SOLIRIS

KAGOCEL

XARELTO

0,5%

DETRALEX

MEXIDOL

INGAVIRIN

ACELLBIA

CARDIOMAGNYL

ESSENTIALE N

MIRAMISTIN

0,4%

IMBRUVICA

0,4%

0,7%

0,7%

0,6%

0,5%

0,4%

0,4%

0,4%

0,4%

NATRIUM CHLORIDUM

0,5%

1%

-1%

8%

43%

4%

-20%

8%

-21%

1%

10%

23%

-11%

-47%

6%

7%

72%

10%

-2%

4%

-2%

15%

-2%

-41%

37%

6%

18%

-4%

0%

1%

-12%

1%

73%

Value growth / decline Volume growth / decline

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Market share, M06/YTD’18

15

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail, Public, DLO, RLO (excluding food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices 
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Advertisement cost, 

Growth Y-to-Y

TOP-10 products by growth in advertisement investments in 
January-June 2018

Total sales

Bln RUB

Sales, 

Growth Y-to-Y

99%

563%

61%

510%

126%

120%

97%

94%

85%

67%

SINUPRET

CANEPHRON N

WOBENZYM

AQUA MARIS

MILDRONAT

ESSENTIALE N

KREON 10000

SPASMALGON

FENISTIL

PENTALGIN

1,03

0,53

0,80

0,90

0,60

1,07

1,97

1,71

0,94

2,24

-0,1%

11%

11%

5,7%

18%

21%

-5,0%

-21%

11%

1,1%

The rank in calculated among TOP-200 Products by sales with advertising cost greater than 50 mln RUB

Source: IQVIA databases. Pharmatrend, Mediascope data, FIN Prices
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TOP-10 products by decline in advertisement investments in 
January-June 2018

Total sales

Bln RUB

Sales, 

Growth Y-to-Y

-100%

-100%

-100%

-100%

-80%

-100%

-100%

-97%

-94%

-91%

ZYRTEC

ARBIDOL

PIMAFUCIN

BALSAM GOLD STAR

THERAFLEX

DUSPATALIN

VOLTAREN

AMIXIN

0,11

VISINE CLASSIC

SUPRASTIN

0,50

0,39

0,89

0,58

0,26

1,06

1,16

0,47

0,82

0,7%

1,5%

50%

-25%

-13%

0,005%

-1,5%

-18%

-14%

3,8%

Advertisement cost, 

Growth Y-to-Y

The rank in calculated among TOP-200 Products by sales with advertising cost greater than 50 mln RUB

Source: IQVIA databases. Pharmatrend, Mediascope data, FIN Prices
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Indicator KZT USD EUR PACKS

Value  M06/YTD 2018, Bln. 197 0,60 0,50 0,29

Growth M06/YTD,% -12% -14% -23% -4,1%

Market decreased* by -12% in value and -4,1% in volume

Kazakhstan pharma market growth in January-June 2018

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail, Hospital (excluding food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices

*Kazakhstan figures will be increased by 5-10% after recalculation of public segment that will happen with M07 data release

38
74

126

M06/YTD’18

22

M06/YTD’17

130

28

223

197

-12%

Free & Co-Payment

Retail

Hospital

0,250,25

0,05

M06/YTD’18

0,03

M06/YTD’17

0,31 0,29

-4,1%

VALUE, BLN KZT VOLUME, BLN PACKS

+28%

+3,3%

-49%

+24%

-0,5%

-28%
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TOP-15 corporations on Kazakhstan market, January-June 2018

3,8%

GEDEON RICHTER

Total pharma market

SANTO

SANOFI-AVENTIS

NOBEL-AFF

BAYER HEALTHCARE

PFIZER

NYCOMED/TAKEDA

2,5%

6,2%

JOHNSON & JOHNSON

GLAXOSMITHKLINE

2,1%

SANDOZ GROUP

ROCHE

MENARINI

SERVIER

2,3%

100,0%

6,1%

3,4%

3,5%

2,3%

3,0%

2,9%

2,5%

2,4%

2,3%

2,3%

TEVA

ABBOTT

-8%

-13%

-11%

-12%

-4%

38%

10%

-16%

-6%

-22%

-22%

12%

-5%

-16%

-21%

13%

-4%

10%

-4%

-9%

-2%

-1%

-23%

-11%

5%

-3%

-6%

-12%

-21%

-27%

-6%

-19%

Value growth / decline Volume growth / decline

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Market share, M06/YTD’18

15

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail, Hospital (excluding food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices

*Kazakhstan figures will be increased by 5-10% after recalculation of public segment that will happen with M07 data release



12

TOP-15 brands on Kazakhstan market, January-June 2018

Total pharma market

AVASTIN

0,4%

0,7%

2,3%

ACTOVEGIN

0,5%

PREVENAR 13

HERCEPTIN

VIFERON

HEXAXIM

CEFAZOLIN

SPIRITUS AETHYLIC

HYLAK FORTE

CANEPHRON N

NATRIUM CHLORIDUM

CAPREOMYCIN

IMMUTIN

ELAPRASE

MAC-PAS

2,1%

1,1%

0,7%

0,6%

0,6%

0,6%

0,6%

0,6%

0,5%

0,5%

0,5%

100,0%

96%

0%

-50%

26%

81%

-12%

-1%

28%

-45%

73%

8%

39%

-10%

9%

-22%

92%

-1%

-4%

30%

47%

-20%

-13%

11%

63%

11%

13%

-11%

-39%

5%

-50%

Value growth / decline Volume growth / decline

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Market share, M06/YTD’18

15

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail, Hospital (excluding food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices

*Kazakhstan figures will be increased by 5-10% after recalculation of public segment that will happen with M07 data release
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Indicator BLR USD EUR PACKS

Value  M06/YTD 2018, Bln. 0,92 0,46 0,38 0,18

Growth M06/YTD,% +12% +7,3% -4,4% +0,9%

Market grew by +12% in value and +0,9% in volume

Belarus pharma market growth in January-June 2018

M06/YTD’17 M06/YTD’18

0,6

0,2

0,7

0,2

0,8
0,9

+12%

Retail

Hospital

M06/YTD’18

0,15

M06/YTD’17

0,03

0,18

0,15

0,03

0,18

+0,9%

VALUE, BLN BLR VOLUME, BLN PACKS

+8,3%

+28%

+0,1%

+5,1%

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail, Hospital (excluding food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices



14

TOP-15 corporations on Belarus market, January-June 2018

NOVARTIS

PHARMLAND JV LTD

BAYER HEALTHCARE 2,7%

PHARMTECHNOLOGY LTD

GSK

SANOFI

GEDEON RICHTER

BERLIN-CH/MENARINI

NATIVITA JLLC

MINSKINTERCAPS MRUE

KRKA

NESVIZH PLANT RUE

100,0%

BORISOV ZMP

10,2%

5,2%

3,9%

2,7%

3,3%

2,5%

2,5%

2,3%

2,5%

2,3%

2,2%

2,0%

1,8%

Total pharma market

BELMEDPREPARATY RUE

LEKPHARM JLLC

7,3%

26%

6%

9%

12%

25%

-1%

7%

10%

20%

2%

23%

-1%

4%

16%

171%

6%

1%

6%

102%

1%

-2%

-5%

2%

13%

12%

32%

-5%

-7%

24%

-13%

7%

1%

Value growth / decline Volume growth / decline

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Market share, M06/YTD’18

15

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail, Hospital (excluding food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices
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TOP-15 brands on Belarus market, January-June 2018

0,5%

ACTOVEGIN

Total pharma market

CEREPRO

OCTANATE

LINEZOLID

0,7%

SODIUM CHLORIDE

R-MAB

LENALIDOMIDE

0,5%

GLICLAZIDE MR

LISINOPRIL

PROTAMINE-INSULIN HS

T-MAB

MOXONIDINE-LF

ATORVASTATIN

100,0%

1,1%

1,0%

0,9%

0,9%

0,7%

0,6%

0,6%

0,5%

0,5%

0,5%

0,4%

0,4%

LOSARTAN

XARELTO

286%

12%

2%

10%

64%

190%

401%

6%

-11%

159%

15%

18%

-47%

16%

-13%

159%

41%

7%

1%

61%

557%

6%

-4%

-8%

18%

235%

14%

-18%

14%

-19%

Value growth / decline Volume growth / decline

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Market share, M06/YTD’18

15

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail, Hospital (excluding food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices
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Indicator UZS USD EUR PACKS

Value  M06/YTD 2018, Bln. 3 388 0,42 0,1 0,09

Growth M06/YTD,% +18% -50% -5,5% -9,1%

Market grew by +18% in value and decreases by -9% in volume

Uzbekistan pharma market growth in January-June 2018

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail and Hospital Market (exclude food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices

M06/YTD’18M06/YTD’17

2 865

3 388

+18%

Retail

0,29

M06/YTD’17 M06/YTD’18

0,32

-9%

VALUE, BLN UZS VOLUME, BLN PACKS
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TOP-15 corporations on Uzbekistan market, January-June 2018

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail and Hospital Market (exclude food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices

1,7%

Total pharma market

FARMAK

SANOFI

G.M.P. LTD

BERLIN-CH/MENARINI

KRKA

WORLD MEDICINE

JURABEK

1,6%

GEDEON RICHTER

100,0%

ARTERIUM

ABBOTT

NOVARTIS

2,8%

BORISOV ZMP

YURIYA-PHARM UKR

3,3%

3,2%

3,1%

1,6%

2,5%

2,2%

2,1%

1,9%

1,7%

1,7%

1,6%

1,6%

NOBEL ILAC

POLPHARMA

120%

1%

-16%

18%

74%

10%

17%

27%

30%

7%

17%

71%

48%

50%

-20%

-4%

-9%

25%

5%

29%

25%

-12%

84%

12%

-9%

18%

12%

40%

34%

75%

-23%

0%

Value growth / decline Volume growth / decline

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Market share, M06/YTD’18

15



18

TOP-15 brands on Uzbekistan market, January-June 2018

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail and Hospital Market (exclude food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices

1,1%

0,7%

L-LYSINE AESCINAT

1,1%CEFTRIAXONE

Total pharma market

PREVENAR 13

0,5%CEREBROLYSIN

THERAFLU

SODIUM CHLORIDE

CANEPHRON N

QUPEN

CLEXANE

VIFERON

NIMESIL

CINEPAR

0,5%CEFAZOLIN

100,0%

1,0%

0,8%

0,8%

0,8%

0,8%

0,6%

0,6%

0,6%

0,6%

0,5%

RHEOSORBILACT

ACTOVEGIN

-48%

20%

18%

35 610%

-22%

45%

15%

23%

22%

528%

596%

-47%

30%

1 063%

-44%

94%

35 610%

23%

-9%

-27%

75%

44%

29%

939%

23%

561%

-31%

-38%

20%

86%

676%

-87%

Value growth / decline Volume growth / decline

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Market share, M06/YTD’18

15
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Indicator KGS USD EUR PACKS

Value  M06/YTD 2018, Bln. 4,9 0,07 0,06 0,05

Growth M06/YTD,% +16% +16% +4,2% +6,1%

Market grew by +16% in value and +6,1% in volume

Kyrgyzstan pharma market growth in January-June 2018

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail and Hospital Market (exclude food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices

M06/YTD’17 M06/YTD’18

4,9

4,2

+16%

Retail

M06/YTD’18M06/YTD’17

0,05
0,05

+6,1%

VALUE, BLN KGS VOLUME, BLN PACKS
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TOP-15 corporations on Kyrgyzstan market, January-June 2018

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail and Hospital Market (exclude food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices

NOVARTIS

WORLD MEDICINE

100,0%

TAKEDA

BERLIN-CH/MENARINI

STADA ARZNEIMITTEL AG

POLPHARMA

1,8%

NOBEL ILAC

1,9%

4,7%

FARMAK

ABBOTT

G.M.P. LTD

GEDEON RICHTER

3,5%

3,7%

ROTAPHARM

BAYER HEALTHCARE

2,6%

4,0%

2,3%

3,3%

3,2%

2,4%

1,7%

2,4%

2,2%

Total pharma market

KRKA

SANOFI

2,5%

23%

16%

23%

-11%

2%

12%

-1%

46%

29%

23%

19%

6%

14%

22%

13%

19%

24%

18%

6%

16%

16%

14%

4%

4%

24%

-27%

28%

3%

11%

12%

-2%

17%

Value growth / decline Volume growth / decline

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Market share, M06/YTD’18

15
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TOP-15 brands on Kyrgyzstan market, January-June 2018

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail and Hospital Market (exclude food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices

TYLOL HOT

ACTOVEGIN

Total pharma market

1,0%

HEPTRAL

SODIUM CHLORIDE

NUROFEN FOR CHILDREN

CANEPHRON N

CONCOR

POLYOXIDONIUM

0,6%

DUPHASTON

TROXEVASIN

AMOXICILLIN

0,5%

CARDIOMAGNYL

100,0%

1,2%

1,1%

0,9%

0,6%

0,8%

0,8%

0,7%

0,6%

0,6%

0,6%

0,5%

0,5%FLEMOXIN SOLUTAB

CEFTRIAXONE

VIFERON

-9%

22%

-23%

16%

73%

13%

39%

15%

39%

57%

79%

40%

10%

48%

71%

33%

71%

28%

6%

8%

62%

46%

-8%

8%

73%

49%

33%

26%

-21%

74%

10%

26%

Value growth / decline Volume growth / decline

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Market share, M06/YTD’18

15
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Indicator MNT USD EUR PACKS

Value  M06/YTD 2018, Bln. 101 0,04 0,03 0,02

Growth M06/YTD,% +18% +19% +7,0% -4,4%

Market grew by +18% in value and decreases by -4,4% in volume

Mongolian pharma market growth in January-June 2018

Source: IQVIA databases. Import statistics (exclude food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices

100,6

85,4

M06/YTD’17 M06/YTD’18

+18%

Retail

M06/YTD’17

0,02

M06/YTD’18

0,02

-4,4%

VALUE, BLN MNT VOLUME, BLN PACKS
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TOP-15 corporations on Mongolian market, January-June 2018

Source: IQVIA databases. Import statistics (exclude food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices
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TOP-15 brands on Mongolian market, January-June 2018

Source: IQVIA databases. Import statistics (exclude food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices
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Please Contact Us for More Information

Svetlana Nikulina

Senior Sales Manager

svetlana.nikulina@IQVIA.com

+7 499 272 05 00

Anton Kalyapin

Senior Offering Manager

Anton.Kalyapin@IQVIA.com

+7 499 272 05 00

Nadezhda Kalinich

Client Service Representative

Nadezhda.Kalinich@IQVIA.com

+7 499 272 05 00
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